While the gap position and related ratios illustrated in the table are useful tools that management can use to assess the
general positioning of the Company�s and its subsidiaries� balance sheets, it is only as of a point in time. Management
uses an additional measurement tool to evaluate its asset-liability sensitivity that determines exposure to changes in
interest rates by measuring the percentage change in net interest income due to changes in interest rates over a
two-year time horizon. Management measures its exposure to changes in interest rates using many different interest
rate scenarios.

46

Edgar Filing: WINTRUST FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q/A

79

One interest rate scenario utilized is to measure the percentage change in net interest income assuming an
instantaneous permanent parallel shift in the yield curve of 200 basis points, both upward and downward. Utilizing
this measurement concept, the interest rate risk of the Company, expressed as a percentage change in net interest
income over a two-year time horizon due to changes in interest rates, at March 31, 2005, December 31, 2004 and
March 31, 2004, is as follows:

+ 200
Basis - 200 Basis
Points Points

Percentage change in net interest income due to an instantaneous 200 basis point
permanent parallel shift in the yield curve:

March 31, 2005 4.3% (5.2)%
December 31, 2004 7.4% (10.3)%
March 31, 2004 9.8% (30.8)%

Due to the low rate environment at December 31, 2004 and March 31, 2004, the 200 basis point instantaneous
permanent downward parallel shift in the yield curve impacted a majority of the rate sensitive assets by the entire 200
basis points, while certain interest-bearing deposits were already at their floor, or repriced downward significantly less
than 200 basis points.
These results are based solely on an instantaneous permanent parallel shift in the yield curve and do not reflect the net
interest income sensitivity that may arise from other factors, such as changes in the shape of the yield curve or the